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Tuning Characteristics @ Gain=200mA = Grating = Oma, Phase = 0mA
10 =—Grating = 10mA, Phase = OmA
‘ | | =—Grating = 20m A, Phase = OmA
0 i ———Grating = 30m A, Phase = OmA

i 1 i | m—Grating = 40mA, Phase = 1mA

I =———Grating = 60mA, Phase = 1mA

-20 . - = Grating = 70mA, Phase = OmA

I ==QGrating = 80mA, Phase = O0mA

==—=Grating = 90mA, Phase = OmA

== Grating = 100mA, Phase = OmA

! =———Grating = 110mA, Phase = 2mA

-50 i 4 Grating = 120mA, Phase = 0.4mA
| = Grating = 130mA, Phase = 0.6mA
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optical spectrum [dBm]
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€0 5'-"3;1‘17““ “l”“- | | | il = Grating = 140m A, Phase = ImA
70 R > . by _"‘, e Grating = 150mA, Phase = 1.4mA

| | ‘ | | ‘ | ——Grating = 160m A, Phase = 2mA
-80 T T ———Grating = 170mA, Phase = 2.4mA
1560 1565 1570 1575 ——Groting= 180m4A, Phase = 2.8mA
———Grating = 190mA, Phase = 2.6mA
wavelength [nm] ———Grating = 200m A, Phase = 4.8mA
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Tuning Characteristics @ Gain=200mA

G ating = OmA, Phase =0mA

=
o

| m——Grating = 10mA, Phase = OmA

o

s
o

====@rating = 20mA, Phase = OmA

=——Grating = 30mA, Phase = OmA

=——Grating = 40mA, Phase = imA

s Grating = 60mA, Phase = Im&

optical spectrum [dBm]
& 88

-50
.60 ||{ - I e Grating = 70mA, Phase = OmA
-70 I \ i!ill | . J I W ———Grating = B0mA, Phase = OmA
-80 T T
e Grating = 90mA, Phase = OmA
1560 1565 1570 1575 ¢
wavelength [nm] =R PO
Spectrum at I=250mA
1530 1540 1550 1560} 1570} 155 1580
-5 [ I | I
-15
—_-25
E
&
=
g -35
a
-5
-55
-85

Wavelength (nm)

FIhE - B - HE

19090105 LIV Curve@T=25C -

2.5

- 18

2 16
- 140
s
315 12§
% ﬁ -10®
] c
;_3 1 8 i
L 6 3
0.5 4 §-

-2

0+ T T 0

0 50 Gain Current (maA) 100 150

021-64149583 <] info@microphotons.com 8 www.microphotons.com




it [

YREBRAT

FeHHRERTE (RKAM)

Lo 19090105 Wavelength Tuning Range@25C

g Grating Cu?r%nt (mA)

SHmhERS (DBR) HytSB&RMitLE

RIGOL .«

Screen Image

Mkr1 Freq: 150.437500 MHz
Ampt: -19.72 dBm .
. : Save

Save As
screen2]

Screenshot Info

dBm- .
Center Freq : 150.00 MHz Avg|Hold : 25/25
RBW : 10.000 kHz VBW : 10.000 kHz
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ITHER

MP-DBR-JI-%-V-XX
OO :Wavelength

1530:1530nm
*hkkk

1580:1580nm

Yc:Output Power

30:30mWwW

50:40mW

V:Wavelength Tolerance
1:*x1nm

2:+2nm

XX:Fiber and Connector Type
SA=SMF-28E+ FC/APC
SP=SMF-28E+ FC/PC

PP=PM Fiber+ FC/PC

PA=PM Fiber+ FC/APC
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